abhwNPE

Name of Listed Entity:Eicher Motors Limited

Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security: EICHERMOT
Share Holding Pattern Filed under: 31b

Share Holding Pattern as on : 30-Sep-2024

Declaration: The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:-

S. No. Particulars Yes/No
1 \Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities? No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository No
receipts are issued?
4 \Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
5 \Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise No
encumbered?
6 \Whether the Listed Entity has issued any differential Voting Rights? No
7 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes
Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities
Categ Category Nos. of No. of No No. of Total nos. Shareho Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Shareholding Numbe Number Number Sub-
ory 0 shareh fully . of shares shares Iding as each class of securities Shares ,asa% rof of Shares of equity categoriza
(1) shareholde olders paid up Par underl a % of Underly assuming full Locked pledged shares tion of
r equity tly ying total no. ing conversion in or held shares
(n) pai of shares
d- _ | shares
(m) shares equit| Deposito| held (calculate (IX) Outstandi of convertible otherwise in Shareholding
held share| Receipt| (VIl)= per convertibl| securities ( as (xn) encumbered | dematerializ| No
(Iv) held| (Vi) (IV)+(V)+ 1957) securities| percentage of| (X ed form of
(v) vi) (vi) (includin diluted share shares
AT % No of Voting Rights Tolt TA/arrants capital) N ﬁ\s a | No ;:\s a XIV ander
[ATB+C o ) ° | % (a % of
2) o of total
% of ( tota ) Share
Clas s Clas | Tot al (A+B (X1)=(VIl}+(X)| a
eg: X s +C) Asa % of ) / s held
eg: (A+B+C2) Sha (b) Sub-
y ;:Is Sub- |cate [Sub-
d Cate |gory [Cate
(b) gory i [gory
| Il
A Promoter & 9 134564944 0 0 134564944 49.1 134564944 0 134564944 149.1 49.1 0 (0] 134564944
Promoter Group
B Public 247942 139495766 [0 0 139495766 50.9 139495766 0 139495766 [50.9 50.9 0 137772806




C Non Promoter- |0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non Public
C1 Shares underlying|0 0 0 (0] (o] (o] 0
DRs
C2 Shares held by |0 0 0 0 (o] (o] (o] o] 0
Employee Trusts
Total 247951 274060710 274060710 100 274060710 274060710 |100 100 272337750




Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category & Name Entity type No. of | No. of Part| Nos. Total Shareho| Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Shareholdin Number of Number of Number of
ie.Promoter ly of 1
or Promoter
Group
entity(except
Promoter)
of the (n shareh fully paid- shar nos. ding % each class of securities Shares g,asa% Locked in Shares equity
Shareholders older paid equi| underl| shares calculat (IX) Underlying| assuming shares pledged or shares held
(1) () up shar | Deposi held d as per Outstanding| full (xn) otherwise in
equity held Recei (VI = SCRR, convertible | conversion encumbered dematerializ
share (v) (vi) IV+V+VI) 1957 securities of (Xi) ed form
s held No of Voting Rights Total (including | convertible No Asa | No Asa (Xiv)
(1v) Asa % as a Warrants) | securities ( . %of | - % of
(A+B+C2 % of (X) asa (a) tota | (@) total
(VI) Class X Cla | Total Total percentage | h
s Votin of diluted share
s g share Shar s held
Y rights capital) es (b)
(Xi) = held
(VII)+(X) as a (b)
% of
A+B+C2
Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0]
Individuals/Hindu 3152760 (0] (0] 3152760 [1.15 3152760 [0 3152760 1.15 0] 1.15 (o] 0 (o] 0 3152760
undivided Family
Simran Lal Promoter 3152410 0 0 3152410 1.15 3152410 [0 3152410 1.15 0 1.15 0 (o} 0 0] 3152410
ikram Lal Promoter 0 (o] (o] 0 o] (o] o] (o] o] o] 0 0 0 0 o] 0
lAnita Lal Promoter 0 0 (o] 0 0 (o] 0 (o] 0 o] 0 (o] 0 (o] o] 0
Raul Rai Promoter Group 350 0 (o] 350 0 350 0 350 0 o] 0 (o] 0 (o] o] 350
Raghavendra Rai Promoter Group 0 (o] (o] 0 o] (o] o] (o] o] o] o] 0 (o] 0 0 0
Arjun Rai Promoter Group 0 0 0 0 0] (o] o] (0] o] 0] 0 (o] (0] (o] (o] 0
Central 0 0 0 0 0] (o] o] (0] o] 0] 0 (o] (0] (o] (o] 0
iGovernment/ State
iGovernment(s)
Financial 0 (0] (0] 0 0] (o] o] (0] o] 0] o] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0
Institutions/ Banks
IAny Other (specify) 125376774 0 0 125376774 [45.75 125376774 0 125376774 |45.75 0 45.75 (o] 0 (o] 0 125376774
Bodies Corporate 151430 0 0 151430 0.06 151430 0 151430 0.06 0 0.06 0 0 0 0 151430
KARVANSARAI Promoter 151430 (0] (0] 151430 0.06 151430 o] 151430 0.06 0] 0.06 0 (0] 0 (0] 151430
INVESTMENTS
PRIVATE LIMITED




EICHER GOODEARTH
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter

EICHER FOOTWEAR
LIMITED

Promoter Group

SHAMBHALA
IGOODEARTH
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter Group

ROSABAGH
PERFUMERIE
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter Group

LEAN MANAGEMENT
INSTITUTE OF INDIA

Promoter Group

IGOOD EARTH
EDUCATION
FOUNDATION

Promoter Group

IGOODEARTH DESIGN
ISTUDIO PRIVATE
LIMITED

Promoter Group

ISST HOLIDAY HOMES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter Group

NICOBAR DESIGN
ISTUDIO PRIVATE
LIMITED

Promoter Group

EICHER GOODEARTH
INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

Promoter Group

NICOBAR DESIGN
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter Group

RUAR HIMALAYA
PRIVATE LIMITED

Promoter Group

ITrusts

125225344

[=)

125225344

45.69

125225344

[=)

125225344

45.69

[=)

45.69

[=]

125225344

ITHE SIMRAN
ISIDDHARTHA TARA
BENEFIT TRUST
(Name of trustees
lare mentioned in
Note-4)

Promoter

120306480

120306480

43.9

120306480

o

120306480

43.9

[=)

43.9

120306480

ITHE BRINDA LAL
ITRUST (Mrs Anita
Lal, Mr. Vikram Lal &
Mr. Ravi Prakash)

Promoter

4857070

4857070

1.77

4857070

4857070

1.77

4857070

ITHE LAL FAMILY
ITRUST (Mr Vikram
Lal, Mrs Anita Lal, Ms
Simran Lal, Mr
Siddhartha Lal & Ms
Tara Lal)

Promoter

EICHER GOODEARTH
ITRUST (Mr. Vikram
Lal & Mrs. Anita Lal)

Promoter

SIDDHARTHA LAL
ITRUST (Mr. Vikram

Promoter Group

61470

61470

0.02

61470

61470

0.02

0.02

61470




Lal, Mr. Siddhartha
Lal & Mrs. Natasha
Uamal)

ITARA LAL TRUST (Mr.
ikram Lal, Ms. Tara

Lal, Ms. Simran Lal &

Ms. Mahima Puri)

Promoter Group

324

324

324

324

324

LEILA NOOR LAL
BENEFIT TRUST (Mr.
Siddhartha Lal & Ms.
Natasha Jamal)

Promoter Group

ZORAVAR LAL
BENEFIT TRUST (Mr.
Siddhartha Lal & Ms.
Natasha Jamal)

Promoter Group

IGOODEARTH
MASTER TRUST (Ms.
Simran Lal, Mr.
Siddhartha Lal & Ms.
Tara Lal )

Promoter Group

SIMRAN LAL TRUST
(Ms. Simran Lal, Mr.
Raul Rai & Ms. Tara
Lal)

Promoter Group

ZORAVAR LAL TRUST
(Mr. Siddhartha Lal &|
Ms. Natasha Jamal)

Promoter Group

LEILA NOOR LAL
TRUST (Mr.
Siddhartha Lal & Ms.
Natasha Jamal)

Promoter Group

RAGHAVENDRA RAI
ITRUST (Ms. Simran
Lal & Mr. Raul Rai)

Promoter Group

IARJUN RAI TRUST
(Ms. Simran Lal &
Mr. Raul Rai)

Promoter Group

NATASHA JAMAL

ITRUST (Mr.

Siddhartha Lal, Ms.

Natasha Jamal, Mrs.

Sunita Jamal & Mr.
ikram Lal)

Promoter Group

Sub-Total (A)(1)

128529534

o

128529534

46.9

128529534

o

128529534

46.9

46.9

128529534

Foreign

[=]

0

o

o

0

0

o

0

[=)

[=]

o

[=]

[=]

0

Individuals (Non-
Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)

6035410

6035410

2.2

6035410

6035410

2.2

2.2

6035410

[TARA LAL

Promoter

(=Y

3149940

o

3149940

1.15

3149940

o

3149940

1.15

[=)

1.15

[=]

3149940

SIDDHARTHA
IKRAM LAL

Promoter

(=Y

2885470

2885470

1.05

2885470

2885470

1.05

[=)

1.05

[=]

2885470

NATASHA JAMAL

Promoter Group




ZORAVAR LAL Promoter Group [0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEILA NOOR LAL Promoter Group [0 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 (o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
iGovernment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Institutions 0 0 o o 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign Portfolio 0 0 (0] (0] 0 o] (0] o] (o] o] o] o] 0 (o] 0 0 0
Investor
IAny Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 (o] 0 o] o] 0 (o] 0 0 0
Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0
ROSABAGH Promoter Group [0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
PERFUMERIE INC.
Sub-Total (A)(2) 2 6035410 |0 0 6035410 2.2 6035410 |0 6035410 2.2 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 6035410
Total Shareholding of] 9 134564944 0 (o] 134564944 149.1 134564944 0 134564944 149.1 o] 49.1 0 (o] 0 0 134564944
Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)
Table IIl - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Category & PAN (1) Nos. No. of Partl | Nos. Total Share Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Total Number of Number | Number Sub-
Name of the of fully y of nos. hol each class of securities Shares | shareho Locked in of of categorization of
Shareholders shar . . . . shares (XIl) .
] eh paid up paid shar shares ding Underl Idin g, Shares equity shares
olde equity -up es held % ying asa % pledged shares
r share s equi und Vil = calcul Outsta assumi or held in
(1) | held (1v) ty erlyi | IV+V+VI | ate d nding ng full otherwis | demateri
shar ng as convert | convers e aliz ed
es Dep per ible ion of encumbe form
held osito SCRR securiti | convert red (XIII) (Xiv)
V) Rze 19'57 No of Voting Rights Total (ini,sudi s ;ﬂ;ﬁ No. »:\s a | No. A,f a Shareholding (No.
ipts Asa as a ng es fasa (a) %of | (N | % of shares) under
(vi) % of % of Warra | percent total J ot | of
(A+B+ To“_” nts) (X) age of Shar ap. tot
Q) Votin diluted es | pli| dl
vii Class X Class | Tot al g share held | ca | sh Sub- | Su [Sub-
Y rights capital) (k) b)le em; Cat b- [Cate
(X1) (@) | hel ego Ca [gory
d ry te |l
(N 8o
ot v
ap I
pli
c
Institutions 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Domestic)
Mutual Funds 33 26088758 |0 26088758 [9.52 26088758 |0 26088758 [9.52 9.52 0 0 26088758
Sbi Blue Chip Fund 1 8152807 [0 8152807 [2.97 8152807 |0 8152807 [2.97 2.97 0 0 8152807
Icici Prudential 1 6070017 0 6070017 [2.21 6070017 |0 6070017 [2.21 2.21 0 0 6070017
Multi-Asset Fund
Hdfc Trustee 1 5879206 [0 5879206 [2.15 5879206 [0 5879206 [2.15 2.15 0 0 5879206
ICompany Limited-
Hdfc Flexi Cap Fund




Uti Nifty 50 Etf 1 2764355 0 0 2764355 |1.01 2764355 |0 2764355 |1.01 0 1.01 0 0 2764355
Venture Capital 0 0 0 o] o] (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 (o] (o]

Funds

IAlternate 27 1232484 0 0o 1232484 |0.45 1232484 |0 1232484 (0.45 0 0.45 0 0 1232484
Investment Funds

Banks 5 385439 0 0 385439 0.14 385439 0 385439 |0.14 0 0.14 0 0 385439
Insurance 24 8598206 0 0o 8598206 [3.14 8598206 |0 8598206 [3.14 0 3.14 0 0 8598206
ICompanies

Life Insurance 1 6754856 (o] 0 6754856 [2.46 6754856 |0 6754856 |2.46 (o] 2.46 (o] (o] 6754856
Corporation Of

India

Provident Funds/ 1 1148885 (o] o] 1148885 [0.42 1148885 [0 1148885 (0.42 (o] 0.42 (o] (o] 1148885
Pension Funds

IAsset 0 0 0 o] o] (0] (o] 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o] (o] 0
reconstruction

companies

Sovereign Wealth 2 260780 0 o] 260780 0.1 260780 0 260780 0.1 (o] 0.1 (o] (o] 260780
Funds

INBFCs registered 7 4141 0 0 4141 0 4141 0 4141 0 0 0 0 0 4141

ith RBI

Other Financial 0 0 0 o] o] (0] (o] 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o] (o] 0
Institutions

IAny Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total (B)(1) 99 37718693 |0 0 37718693 [13.76 37718693 |0 37718693 |13.76 0 13.76 0 0 37718693
Institutions 0 0 (o] o] o] (0] 0 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o] (o] 0
(Foreign)

Foreign Direct 0 0 (o] o] o] (o] 0 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o] (o] 0
Investment

Foreign Venture 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] (o] (0] 0 (o]

Capital Investors

Sovereign Wealth (o] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 (o] 0 (o] (o] 0

Funds

Foreign Portfolio 834 73344580 |0 o] 73344580 [26.76 73344580 [0 73344580 |26.76 (o] 26.76 (o] (o] 73344580
Investors Category |

New World Fund 1 5290346 (o] 0 5290346 [1.93 5290346 [0 5290346 |1.93 (o] 1.93 (o] (o] 5290346
Inc

IAmansa Holdings 1 4424041 (o] o] 4424041 [1.61 4424041 |0 4424041 (1.61 (o] 1.61 (o] (o] 4424041
Private Limited

Government 1 3309936 (o] 0 3309936 [1.21 3309936 |0 3309936 [1.21 (o] 1.21 (o] (o] 3309936
Pension Fund

Global

Foreign Portfolio 51 2341804 (o] o] 2341804 [0.85 2341804 0 2341804 [0.85 (o] 0.85 (o] (o] 2341804
Investors Category

Il

Overseas 0 o] 0 0 0 (o] 0 0 0 0 (o] (o] 0 0 (o]
Depositories

(holding DRs)

(balancing figure)

IAny Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 (o] (o] 0
Sub-Total (B)(2) 885 75686384 |0 0 75686384 [27.62 75686384 |0 75686384 |27.62 (o] 27.62 (o] (o] 75686384
Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




Government / State
Government(s)

Central
Government /
President of India

6460

6460

6460

6460

6460

State Government /
Governor

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies Corporate
\where Central /
State Government
is a promoter

Sub-Total (B)(3)

6460

6460

6460

o

6460

o

6460

Non-institutions

[=]

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

IAssociate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and their
relatives (excluding
independent
directors and
nominee directors)

26000

26000

0.01

26000

26000

0.01

0.01

26000

Key Managerial
Personnel

Relatives of
promoters (other
than "Immediate
Relatives" of
promoters
disclosed under
"Promoter and
Promoter Group"
category)

[Trusts where any
person belonging to
"Promoter and
Promoter Group"
category is
"trustee",
"beneficiary", or
"author of the
trust"

Investor Education
land Protection
Fund (IEPF)

2089361

2089361

0.76

2089361

2089361

0.76

0.76

2089361

Resident Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

235597

16995150

16995150

16995150

16995150

6.2

15588530

Resident Individuals
holding nominal

3636428

3636428

1.33

3636428

3636428

1.33

1.33

3620328




share capital in
lexcess of Rs. 2 lakhs

i Non Resident 7529  [1565216 (o] o] 1565216 [0.57 1565216 [0 1565216 [0.57 (o] 0.57 (o] (o] 1283296
Indians (NRIs)
Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (o]

k Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[ Bodies Corporate 1025 (1153753 (o] 0 1153753 [0.42 1153753 [0 1153753 (0.42 o] 0.42 o] o] 1147893

m IAny Other (specify) 2797 618321 0 0 618321 0.23 618321 0 618321  [0.23 0 0.23 0 0 605861
Clearing Members 10 172234 0 0 172234 0.06 172234 0 172234  |0.06 0 0.06 0 0 172234
HUF 2680 [384747 0 0 384747 0.14 384747 0 384747 [0.14 o] 0.14 o] o] 383747
Others 92 45885 0 0 45885 0.02 45885 0 45885 0.02 o] 0.02 0 0 45885
Others 1 3000 0 0 3000 0 3000 0 3000 0 0 0 0 0 3000
[Trusts 14 12455 0 0 12455 0 12455 0 12455 0 0 0 0 0 995
Sub-Total (B)(4) 246957 [26084229 |0 0 26084229 [9.52 26084229 |0 26084229 [9.52 0 9.52 0 0 24361269
[Total Public 247942 [139495766 |0 o] 139495766 (50.9 139495766 [0 139495766(50.9 (o] 50.9 (o] (o] 137772806

Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B
)(3)+(B)(4)




Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name PAN No. of | No. of Partly Nos. of Totalno. | Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Total Number of Number of Number of
of the (n) shareh fully paid-up shares shares ding % each class of securities Shares shareholdin Locked in Shares equity
Shareholders older paid equity underlying held calculate (IX) Underlying g,asa% shares pledged or shares held
(1) (m) up shares Depository (Vi = d as per Outstanding assuming (xn) otherwise in
equity held Receipts IV+V+VI) SCRR, convertible full encumbered dematerializ
share (v) (vi) 1957 securities conversion (Xi) ed form
s held Asa % of No of Voting Rights Total as (including of No. Asa | No. Asa (XIv)
(1v) (A+B+C2) a % of Warrants) convertible %of | (No | %of (Not
(vi) Total (X) securities ( tota t total Applicable)
T T T Voting asa
g t;(ss ¢ t;ss :It rights percentage ! ap‘ share
of diluted Shar | pli | sheld
share es ca (Not
capital) held | ble | applic
(1) ) nbla)
1 Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 (o] 0 o] o] 0 o] o] (0] (o] 0
2 Employee Benefit (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] o] o] o] o] o] 0 o] 0 o] 0
Trust / Employee
\Welfare Trust under
SEBI (Share Based
Employee Benefits
land Sweat Equity)
Regulations, 2021
Total Non-Promoter- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0
Non Public
Shareholding (C)=
(C)(1)+(C)(2)
Table V - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Significant Beneficiary Owner (SBO)

Name PAN Passport No. in Nationality Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect* Date of creation /
case of a foreign acquisition of
national Shares Voting rights Rights on distributable Exercise of control| Exercise of significant beneficial

dividend or any other significant influence interest
distribution
1 ISIMRAN LAL India 11.69 1.15 11.69
A ITHE SIMRAN India 11.69 1.15 11.69 No No 30-Dec-2016
SIDDHARTHA TARA
BENEFIT TRUST
2 ISIDDHARTHA India 23.9 44.97 23.9
IKRAM LAL
A ITHE SIMRAN India 23.9 44.97 23.9 No No 16-May-2014
ISIDDHARTHA TARA
BENEFIT TRUST
3 ITARA LAL India 11.68 1.15 11.68
A ITHE SIMRAN India 11.68 1.15 11.68 No No 30-Dec-2016
ISIDDHARTHA TARA
BENEFIT TRUST




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved Limits Utilized Limit (%)
(%)
iAs on Shareholdingdate 100 27.88
As on the end of previous 1" quarter 100 29.03
As on the end of previous 2" quarter 100 29.17
iAs on the end of previous 3" quarter 100 30.47
As on the end of previous 4" quarter 100 29.14

Table II- Unclaim Details

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting
rights which are frozen etc.

No. of shareholders No of share held

1 80

Table llI- Unclaim Details

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting
rights which are frozen etc.

No. of shareholders | No of share held

Table IlI- Person in Concert

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding

Name of shareholder Name of PAC No. of share Holding %




1. The % of voting rights, shares and dividend rights held by Ms. Tara Lal, Mr. Siddhartha
Vikram Lal and Ms. Simran Lal, the Significant Beneficial Owners, as mentioned in SBO table,
comprises of those held by them directly as well as indirectly in Eicher Motors Limited. The
Simran Siddhartha Tara Benefit Trust, the Registered Owner, holds 43.90% of shares in
Eicher Motors Limited.

2. Mr. Vikram Lal, Mrs. Anita Lal, Ms. Tara Lal, Ms. Simran Lal, Ms. Natasha Jamal, Mrs.
Sunita Jamal, Mr. Siddartha Lal, Mr. Raul Rai, Mr. Ravi Prakash and Ms. Mahima Puri are
acting as Trustee in one or more of the Trusts mentioned under the Promoter and Promoter
Group category.

3. Rosabagh Perfumerie Inc. has been incorporated in US in March 2020, as a subsidiary of
Rosabagh Perfumerie LLP (Now known as Rosabagh Perfumerie Private Limited) and hence
in terms of definition of Promoter and Promoter Group contained under SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations, 2018, it has been shown under the Promoter and Promoter Group Category.

4. Trustees of the "THE SIMRAN SIDDHARTHA TARA BENEFIT TRUST" are Mr. Vikram Lal,
Mrs. Anita Lal, Ms. Simran Lal, Mr. Siddhartha Lal & Ms. Tara Lal.

5. Under SBO, % of shares and voting rights held by Mr. Siddhartha Vikram Lal includes
those held through SIDDHARTHA LAL TRUST also.

6. Under SBO, % of shares and voting rights held by Ms. Tara Lal includes those held through
TARA LAL TRUST also.



